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Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs

New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2020-RTI
15 June2020

To:
Ms. Simantini Sarkar
HouseNo: 30, First Floor
4th Cross,1st Main, A Block, Vinayaka Nagar
Murgeshpallya, Bengaluru
KarnatakaPin- 560017

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Madam,

Please refer to your RTI application bearing Registration No. MHOME/R/X/20100160 dated
04 May 2020, No. MHOME/R/T/20101264 dated 5 May 2020, No. MHOME/R/T/20101229 dated 30
April 2020, No. MHOMEIR/X/20100159 dated 4 May 2020 seeking information under RTIAct, 2005.

2. Only point no. 1 of your query pertains to the undersigned CPIO.Information with respect to point no. 1 is as follows:

TheGovernment of India organized three special flights on 31 January 2020, 1 February 2020 and 26
February 2020 to evacuate 766 persons, which included 723 Indian nationals and 43 foreign nationals from the city of Wuhan as well as other cities of Hubei Province in China in view of the continuing lock down of the Hubei Province.

3. The above question has also been answered in a Paliamentary Q & A by Ministry of External Affairs which is enclosed for your reference.

4. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Dr. Amit Telang, Director(East Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yoursfaithfully,

~/I?
(Karthik G. Iyer)

OS(China)& CPIO

Room no. 270 A, South BI~C:'


cc e.
1. Ms. DeepaJain, Under Secretary (RTI),MEA,New Delhi

New Delhi - 110001
Telefax:23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in
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QUESTION NO.3923 RESCUING PEOPLEFROM CHINA
March 18, 2020

LOKSABHA
UNSTARREDQUESTIONNO.3923
TO BEANSWEREDON 18.03.2020

RESCUINGPEOPLEFROMCHINA

3923. SHRIT.N. PRATHAPAN:

Will the Minister of EXTERNALAFFAIRSbe pleased to state:

(a) whether students were evacuated from corona hit China;

(b) If so, the details thereof and from which places in China, our Government has rescued people; and

(c) whether the Government has rescued people of other countries also and if so, the details thereof, country/number of people-wise and the consideration for opting certain nations?

ANSWER
THEMINISTEROFSTATEIN THEMINISTRYOF EXTERNALAFFAIRS

[SHRIV. MURALEEDHARANJ

(a) to (c) The Government of India organized three special flights on January 31, February 1 and February 26 to evacuate 766 persons, including students from the city of Wuhan as well as other cities of Hubei Province in China in view of the continuing lock down of the Hubei Province because of the Coronavirus there.

As conveyed by External Affairs Minister in the RajyaSabha on 7 February 2020, at the time of our flights, it had been indicated to the larger community in Wuhan that in addition to bringing back Indian nationals, we would also like to bring back people of our neighbouring countries who would like to come back.

The evacuated persons included 723 Indian nationals and 43 foreign nationals. The foreign nationals included 23 from Bangladesh, 9 from Maldives, 2 from Myanmar, 1 from South Africa, 1 from Madagascar and 1 from United States of America who was a partner of an Indian national. In addition, 6 Chinese citizens who were spouses and/or children of Indian nationals were also evacuated.

***
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS (~\3fT{ ~ij" ~q~ol)

Registration MHOME/R/X/20/00160
Number (cjuflCf,)~UI

~@I):

Date of Receipt 04/05/2020
(1lTfta qft d I:ft{g)

, Transferred From Director General of Civil Aviation on 04/05/2020 With Reference
~ ~l"1id~d): Number: DGOCA/R/T /20/00133

Remarks(Rliluft) :

The information sought by the applicant in the application may be available with DGCA which is a separate Public Authority under the RTI Act, 2005. Hence,the request is being transferred as per provisions contained in Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for providing requested information directly to the applicant.

Electronically Transferred
Type of Receipt from Other Public

~ 'Cf.ilQ Cf,)H) :
Authority

Language of English
Request (~ca

qft 1{Tl:IT) :

Name flTll): Simantini Sarkar Gender ~: Female

dd
rrr;:m House No: 30, First Floor, 4th Cross, 1st Main, , A Block, Vinayaka

A ress \~\IIJ • .
. Nagar, Murgeshpallya, Bengaluru, Pin:560017

. _.-- - _- -~- ---._ ---'._--"_,,-_--- --- .---~-----_._-_._--------_._ .'_'---"--"_"_'--" -_._-- ~--- ._---- . "-

Country ~: Details not providedState ~: Karnataka

Phone Number +91-7086047070
~~:

Mobile Number +91-7086047070
(J4'~1I{~~ :

Email-tD simisarkar04@gmail.colT)
~-~:

Status ~ Urban
(Rural/Urban) :

Education Graduate
Status:

Requester Letter Details not provided Number(PI~GCf,) mf

tl@1) :

Details not provided
Letter Date:

Is Requester Below No
Poverty Line? (Qm

~1~GCf,) ~~~
~ 'Cf.il~) :

Indian
Citizenship

Status
(""1IJI~Cf,)dl)

o (Received by
Amount Paid ~ Department of Health

"Cf,)1 ~JldH): & family Welfare)
(original recipient)

Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment

(~'Cf.il
'QCPR)

--------- ------ _._ ..,.•..__ .,..,.. ,,,._._--_ .._,_ .

14-05-20201 j:45
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MANOJ KUMAR
Request JHA,

Pertains to DS(FOREIGNERS)
(~~

PH;JR!Rg(i
~~:

Does it concern the No(Normal) life or liberty of a

Person?
«Fn tJQ ~ d:I Fcfu

$~dfzrcrr
~d~(il#~

~) :
j ... _. - -- . ---

!
Information Sought 1. How many people have been brought to India from Wuhan,
. (IJlHct>I{l llMt): China after outbreak of COVID-19 till now

Original RTI Text
(lI('f anW~ 1ITO):

1. How many people have been brought to India from Wuhan,
China after outbreak of COVID-19 till now
2. What medicines are being given to the COVID-19 patients for their treatment
3. How many COVID-19 tests are being done every day and what are the various tests being used to detect COVID-19
4. How many quarantine facilities have been set up in India so far
5. What are the restriction on international commercial passenger aircraft in view of the spread of COVID-19

Print Save Close
_ ...•- ..._-- -_ ....__._---_ .._._. --- ..----.- _ _.-..-.__ __ ..

14·05·20201145
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-13~(9RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3f'RC!T~ ~ij'. Fcl cH 01)

R · . t ti 'N b MHOME/R/T/20/01264egis ra Ion' urn er
(4J}Cf)'!UI ~@I) :

Date of Receipt 05/05/2020
~ctJ
dl~hg):

. Transferred From cfr Department of Health & Family Welfare on 05/05/2020 With
~Hid~cl): Reference Number: MOHFW/R/X/20/00071

Remarks(R~Un): for point no. 5

Electronically
Type of Receipt ~ Transferred from Other

'Cf)T QCf)I'!): Public Authority

Name (qp::J): Simantini Sarkar

Language of English
Request

(~tfctJ
'mliO :

Gender ~: Female

Add rrr;::m House No: 30, First Floor, 4th Cross, 1st Main, , A Block, ress \ -nil) :

Vinayaka Nagar, Murgeshpallya, Bengaluru, Pin:560017

Karnataka
State ~:

Phone Number ~ +91-7086047070

~:

Email-ID~-~:simisarkar04@gmail.com

Status ~ Urban
'. (Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter Details not provided
Number(Pt(h~Cf) "Q?J

~@I):

Is Requester Below No
Poverty Line? (CfrIT

~iIa (Ff) lffufi ~ ~
-;fta 'Cf)T~) :

Amount Paid ~ 'Cf)l

~~ldH) :

o (Received by
Department of Health
& Family Welfare)
(original recipient)

. Does it concern the life No(Normal)
or liberty of a Person?
(CRTP:r~~ 04Fcfi1 ~
uftq-;, OfZfCIT ~ d~d I ~

lof2

C d-nn Details not ountry lG"<I) : id dprovi e

Mobile +91-7086047070
Number

(m~H~ct~ :

Education Graduate
Status:

Details not
Letter Date: provided

··.······----."·1
i

Indian
Citizenship

Status
('""II ~I~ Cf)(1I)

- --- ---- -- --_---_ -_.- --...,--- -- -_--- --- -

Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment

(~'Cf)T
~

Request MANOJ KUMAR
Pertains to JHA,

(~CU DS(FOREIGNERS)
Pt;lRiRSl(1

14-05-20201 i:43


RTI Details
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2. What medicines are being given to the COVID-19 patierits for .:
their treatment

Information Sought 3. How many COVID-19 tests are being done every day and (\J1!"i<t>I-n mrfi): what are the various tests being used to detect COVID-19

4. How many quarantine facilities have been set up in India so far

;
j -----.---~---------------- ----. __ .,

1: How many people have been brought to India from Wuhan,
China after outbreak of COVID-19 till now
2. What medicines are being given to the COVID-19 patients for, their treatment

Original RTI Text (lF1 3. How many COVID-19 tests are being done every day and 3fRit~ mo): what are the various tests being used to detect COVID-19

4. How many quarantine facilities have been set up in India so .
far
5. What are the restriction on international commercial passenger aircraft in view of the spread of COVID-19

Print Save Close

14.05·2020 11:43
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..
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RTI REQUEST DETAilS (amttarr{ ~ij" FclcHOI)

MHOME/R/T /20101229Registration Number
(QJ1CP~UIfi@l) :

Date of Receipt 30/04/2020
~~
dl:fi{9) : .

Transferred From ~ Director General of Civil Aviation on 30/04/2020 With Reference
~Hid~d): Number: DGOCA/R/T/20/00125

RemarKs(R l4 uft) :
The part of information sought also closely related to MHA, .
MEA, DGHS and AAI. Therefore, the request is being transferred U/s 6 (3) for providing the available information:
directly to applicant.

Type of Receipt ~ Electronically Transferred from Other PublicCf)JQCfjI-<):
Authority

Language of English
Request (~U

~ 'mtIT) :
• •• __ ·_~·· __ '_···· __ ._H __ '__ H H , •• • _;__ _...:__ _~ __ • ~ ._. __ ••• ;

Name fJT11): Simantini Sarkar Gender ~: Female

House No: 30, First Floor, 4th Cross, 1st Main, , A Block, VinayakaAddress (QCIT) :
Nagar, Murgeshpallya, Bengaluru, Pin:560017

State ~: Karnataka Country ~: India

Phone Number ~ +91~7086047070
~:

Mobile Number +91-7086047070
(m~I~~~:

. Email-ID~-~simisarkar04@gmail.com

Status ~ Urban
(Rural/Urban) :

. ",. , .. Education Graduate
Status:

Requester Letter Details not provided
N~mber(PI~QCfj mJ

oH@l) :

Details not
Letter Date: provided

Is Requester Below No
Poverty Line? ~
~I~~CfjTTttcft "RID ~

~Cf)Jm) :

Indian
Citizenship

Status
('iI~I~Cfjdl)

o (Received by
Amount Paid ~ Cf)l Department of Health

1j~ldH): & FamilyWelfare)
. (original recipient)

Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment

(1j1TdR "Cfj1

'QCPR)

Does it concern the No(Normal)
life or Liberty of a .'

Person?

Request MANOJ KUMAR
.Pertains to JHA,

(~U DS(FOREIGNERS)

\4-05-2020 \\:46
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RTI Details

Information Sought
(\iIH Cf) l;fl mnn:

l-------·----·-- ..-----.

Original RTI Text ~
~~mo):

https:/lrtionline.gov.inIRTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=fwu2PPLyhJ6RMciUIlZXOI ...

fr1;4RIf{g C1

~~:

1. How many people have been brought to India from Wuhan, China after outbreak of COVID-19 till now
2: What medicines are being given to the COVID-19 patients for their treatment
3. How many COVID-19 tests are being done every day and what i are the various tests being used to detect COVID-19
4. How many quarantine facilities have been set up in India so far'
5. What are the restriction on international commercial passenger aircraft in view of the spread of COVID-19

1. How many people have been brought to India from Wuhan, China after outbreak of COVID-19 till now
2. What medicines are being given to the COVID-19 patients for

their treatment
3. How many COVID-19 tests are being done every day and what are the various tests being used to detect COVID-19
4. How many quarantinefacilities have been set up in India so far'
5. What are the restriction on international commercial passenger aircraft in view of the spread of COVID-19

Print Save Close

14-05-2020 11:46
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RTI REQUEST DETAilS (3fRit~ ~cq racHOI)

MHOME/R/X/20/00159
Registration Number

(quft(fj~OI fi@l) :

Date of Receipt 04/05/2020
~cp't
ctl{)'@) :

Transferred From ~ Director General of Civil Aviation on 04/05/2020 With Reference'
~Hid~d): Number: DGOCA/R/T/20/00125

Remarl<s(R~On): The information sought is not available in this office. The'
, RTI may pertain to DGCA.

Electronically
Type of Receipt ~ Transferred from Other

Q5T ~cpl~): Public Authority

Name Alln: Simantini Sarkar

Language of English
Request

(~Ucp't
mm):

_.,._-_ .._"....._.,,,.---,,---- ---'''-------" _ ....,.--._ ... _,_.,..----._-- .,-------,,- _. ,---- -- --- - '" ,-- -- ---- --- -- -------------. -- - -- - ----- ---
Gender (farr): Female

dd
' rrr;::m House No: 30/ First Floor.vlth Cross.Tst Main, , A Block/

A ress \ ."'"}: , ., Vinayaka Nagar, Murgeshpallya, Bengaluru, Pm:560017

Karnataka
State~ :

Phone Number ~ +91-7086047070

~:

Details not
Country ~:

provided

Mobile +91-7086047070
Number

(mci1I{~~:

• Email-ID~-~:simisarkar04@gmail.com - !
.-.- ---_.,. _,,_ ... ,,--,._ ._ •.. -.-- .. _ ••.. ~•.. _' •• -,,- •. ,.__ .•_ .• -, .. _ .. _ .•••• __ ••••..• ,.,-. -_.- .•••• _ .• _..... _-- • -- - •• _"-' .,--_._._ ••.• ,,-_. -.------_._- -----.-----~---- j

Status ~ Urban . '" Education Graduate
(Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter Details not provided
Number(P!~Gct> ~

fi@I):

Status:

Details not
Letter Date: provided

Is Requester Below No
Poverty Line? (CFQT

~O~Gcp lfficftnm~
~Q5T~) :

o (Received by
Amount Paid ~ Q5T Department of Health

~~ldH): & familyWelfare)
(original recipient)

~..-..------ ..-..-,,------- ------- ..-- ---- _..----_ .. --,,,_ ..__ ..._-' -----_.

i Does it concern the life No(Normal).
or Liberty of a Person?
(Cfm ~ ~ &I Fcfi:t ~

11of2

Indian
Citizenship

Status
("""I I~I~ CPctI)

....·..·..-------------·-----1

Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment

(1jlRJRQ5T

~

Request MANOJ KUMAR
Pertains to JHA,

(~cq DS(FOREIGNERS)

14-05-2020 11:44


RTI Details https:llrtionline.gov.inlRTIMIS/CPIOIRTIDetails.php?reg=XLXcYpncExj4hnuyQD7 ...

~~RlR§d~m:
i Information Sought 1. How many people have been brought to India from Wuhan,

(\J1HCfjI~ l=fi1ft): China after outbreak of COVID-19 till now.

1. How many people have been brought to India from Wuhan,
China after outbreak of COVID-19 till now
2. What medicines are being given to the COVID-19 patients for their treatment

Original RTI Text (1F1 3. How many COVID-19 tests are being done every day and
~~ 1ITO): what are the various tests being used to detect COVID-19

4. How many quarantine facilities have been set up in India so far
5. What are the restriction on international commercial passenger aircraft in view of the spread of COVID-19

Print Save Close

20f2 14-05-2020 11:44 .

